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Counsel for Sprouts Farmers Market, Inc. and SFM, LLC d/b/a Sprouts Farmers Market 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE N O R T H E R N  DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 
 

In re: 

HARVEST SHERWOOD FOOD DISTRIBUTORS, 
INC., et al.,1  

Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-80109 (SGJ) 

(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF SPROUTS FARMERS MARKET’S  
NOTICE OF RULE 30(b)(6) DEPOSITION OF THE DEBTORS  

 
  

 
1 The debtors in these chapter 11 cases, together with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are Del 
Mar Holding LLC (9207), Del Mar Acquisition Inc. (8866), Surfliner Holdings, Inc. (9456), Harvest Sherwood Food Distributors, Inc. 
(8995), Harvest Meat Company, Inc. (9136), LAMCP Capital, LLC (N/A), Western Boxed Meats Distributors, Inc. (8735), Cascade 
Food Brokers, Inc. (1389), Hamilton Meat, LLC (6917), SFD Acquisition LLC (8995), SFD Transportation Corp. (1551), Sherwood 
Food Distributors, L.L.C. (4375), and SFD Company LLC (1175). The Debtors’ service address is c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, 
LLC 10300 SW Allen Blvd., Beaverton, OR 97005. 
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I hereby certify that on May 30, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing on the following 

attorneys of record by electronic mail at the e-mail addresses identified below: 

Stephen Hessler 
Jon Muenz 
Anthony R. Grossi 
Sidley Austin LLP 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY 10019 
shessler@sidley.com 
jmuenz@sidley.com 
agrossi@sidley.com 

Elizabeth Ziegler Young  
United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee  
1100 Commerce St. Room 976  
Dallas, Texas 75242  
elizabeth.a.young@usdoj.gov 

Chelsea McManus 
Sidley Austin LLP 
2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 2000 
Dallas, TX 75201 
cmcmanus@sidley.com 

Marcus A. Helt  
Jack Haake  
Michael Wombacher  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
2801 North Harwood Street, Suite 2600  
Dallas, Texas 75201-1664  
mhelt@mwe.com  
jhaake@mwe.com  
mwombacher@mwe.com 

Jason L. Hufendick 
Ryan Fink 
Daniela Rakowski 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One South Dearborn 
Chicago, IL 60603 
jhufendick@sidley.com 
ryan.fink@sidley.com 
drakowski@sidley.com 

Darren Azman  
Steven Z. Szanzer  
Ethan Dover  
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
One Vanderbilt Avenue  
New York, New York 10017-3852  
dazman@mwe.com  
sszanzer@mwe.com  
edover@mwe.com 

/s/ Gregory W. Werkheiser 
Gregory W. Werkheiser (admitted pro hac vice) 
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